



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

DWAYNE WHITE,)	
)	
Defendant Below –)	
Appellant,)	Supreme Court No. 467, 2019
)	
v.)	On appeal from Superior Court
)	ID No. 1006004227
)	
)	
THE STATE OF DELAWARE,)	
Plaintiff Below –)	
Appellee.)	

APPELLANT’S REPLY BRIEF

/s/ Michael W. Modica
MICHAEL W. MODICA, ESQUIRE
Bar ID # 2169
Attorney for Dwayne White
P.O. Box 437
Wilmington, DE 19899
(302) 425-3600

Date filed: 5/29/2020

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Citations..... ii

Arguments

I. THE SUPERIOR COURT COMMITTED PLAIN ERROR BY FAILING TO MERGE THE TWO COUNTS OF CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT MURDER WITH RACKETEERING OR CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT RACKETEERING..... 1

II. THE SUPERIOR COURT COMMITTED PLAIN ERROR WHEN IT SENTENCED WHITE ON SEPARATE COUNTS OF CONSPIRACY..... 6

III. IT WAS PLAIN ERROR TO PERMIT THE ACCOMPLICE LIABILITY INSTRUCTION TO BE APPLICABLE TO THE CONSPIRACY COUNTS..... 7

IV. THE INDICTMENT ACTED UPON BY THE JURY WAS DEFECTIVE..... 10

V. THE SUPERIOR COURT COMMITTED PLAIN ERROR BY PERMITTING A DEFENSE ATTORNEY TO TESTIFY..... 12

VI. THE SUPERIOR COURT COMMITTED PLAIN ERROR WHEN IT SENTENCED WHITE..... 16

Conclusion 18

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<i>Bullock v. State</i> , 775 A.2d 1043, 1057 (Del. 2001).....	1
<i>Culver v. Bennett</i> , 588 A.2d 1094, 1098 (Del. 1991).....	1
<i>In re Grand Jury Subpoena Served Upon Doe</i> , 781 F.2d 238, 251 (2d Cir.1985) (<i>en banc</i>), <i>cert. denied</i> , 475 U.S. 1108, 106 S.Ct. 1515, 89 L.Ed.2d 914 (1986).....	13
<i>In re Shargel</i> 742 F.2d 61, 64 (2d Cir.1984).....	12-14
<i>Lewis v. State</i> , 757 A. 2d 709, 712 (Del. 2000)	1
<i>Lloyd v. State</i> , 152 A.3d 1266 (2016).....	2
<i>McBride v. State</i> , 477 A.2d 174, 184 (Del. 1984).....	1
<i>Monroe v. State</i> , 652 A.2d 560, 564 (Del. 1995).....	1
<i>Norman v. State</i> , 976 A.2d 843, 869 (Del. 2009).....	1
<i>Scion Breckinridge Managing Member, LLC v ASB Allegiance Real Estate Fund</i> , 68 A.3d 665, 679 (Del. 2013)	3
<i>Sandt v. Del. Solid Waste Authority</i> , 640 A.2d 1030, 1034 (Del. 1994).....	3
<i>Shelton v. State</i> , 744 A. 2d 465, 497 n. 142 (Del. 2000)	1
<i>State v. Travis</i> , 1992 WL 147996, at*2	8
<i>State v. Turner</i> , 25 A.3d 774 (Del. 2011).....	8
<i>Stroik v. State</i> , 671 A.2d 1335 (Del. 1996).....	2
<i>Travis v. State</i> , 637 A.2d 829 (Del. 1993).....	8
<i>United States v. Castellano</i> , 610 F. Supp. 1151 (S.D.N.Y. 1985).....	12-14

Statutes & Rules

11 Del. C. §521(a)	6
11 Del Code §1503(a)	2
15 Del. C. §1502(9)(b).....	4-6
